507667393 12/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7714532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL VELZAR ROBERSON II	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLODOGGIE, LLC	
Street Address:	3204 BURTON AVENUE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17496286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486451483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113502.00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEATON J. CURRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Seaton J. Curran/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Roberson8Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507667393 REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT NOS. 9839248 and 10231500

PAUL VELZAR ROBERSON, II ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number 9839248, dated December 12, 2017, titled HANDS-FREE UTILITY BELT ("Patent 1") and U.S. Patent Number 10231500, dated March 19, 2019, titled HANDS-FREE UTILITY BELT ("Patent 2"), (both Patent 1 and Patent 2 hereinafter collectively as the "Patents"). FLODOGGIE, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: February 27, 2020

Assignor: PAUL VELZAR ROBERSON, II

On this 27th day of February, 2020, before me, Christopher S. Connell, Esq., the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared PAUL VELZAR ROBERSON, II ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Clark County of the State of Nevada on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public - Christopher S. Connell, Esq.

CHRIS CONNED L. CSC.
Notary Public - State of Hardele
County of Clark
APPE NO. 19-6376-01
My App. Expires July 22, 2023

6671 Las Vegas Blvd., Suite 210 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 www.conneiliawiv.com cconneil@conneiliawiv.com Phone: (702) 266-6355 Fax: (702) 829-5930

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/27/2020

REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0077